PHYSICAL THERAPY CONTRACT

This agreement made and entered into, by and between Peak Sport and Spine DBA Central MO Physical Therapy and the Camdenton R-III School District is as follows:

- Physical Therapy Services will be provided to the Camdenton R-III School District for 2015-2016 and 2016-2017 unless either party provides written notice of termination sixty (60) days prior to the start of the next school year. The contract will cover the school years and extended school year and services will be based upon the IEP needs of the student in the district.
- 2. Peak Sport and Spine DBA Central MO Physical Therapy will be compensated for services at a rate of \$65.00 an hour. Billable time includes time on premises completing services as listed below and drive between all school buildings. Camdenton R-III School district will not be responsible for mileage expenses between school buildings. Payment of services will be rendered monthly.
- 3. Professional liability insurance will be maintained by Peak Sport and Spine DBA Central MO Physical Therapy.
- 4. Peak Sport and Spine DBA Central MO Physical Therapy will provide any and all of the services listed below as deemed necessary by the Director of Special Services:
 - Diagnostic evaluations to all students qualifying for such service.
 - Direct and/or consultative physical therapy as specified on the students IEP.
 - Development of appropriate IEPs, based on evaluation reports and observation.
 - Maintain therapy progress notes, quarter reports, Medicaid documentation, evaluations, and IEPs of students receiving special services.
 - Complete in-services to teachers and staff as deemed appropriate and necessary for the care of the students.
 - Attend IEP meetings, in-services and other meetings with teachers and staff as deemed necessary and appropriate.
 - Weekly consultation with teachers and paraprofessionals as necessary for educational gross motor program development, implementation, and follow-up.
- 5. Camdenton R-III School District will provide equipment necessary to complete evaluation and treatment of the students. Peak Sport and Spine DBA Central MO Physical Therapy will not be held financially responsible for supplies or equipment required.
- 6. Should a medical or life event occur which would impede Peak Sport and Spine DBA Central MO Physical Therapy from completing the above stated services, the locating and financial responsibility to replace therapist would lie with the Camdenton R-III School District.

In Witness Whereof, we have set our signatures on this day and date.	
Lorri Travis, Director of Special Services Camdenton R-III School District	Date
Jessica Chaney, PT Peak Sport and Spine DBA Central MO Physical Therapy	Date